Consent to the inclusion of the Investigating Accountant’s Report in the Prospectus in the form and context in which it appears,
has been given.At the date of this Report, this consent has not been withdrawn.

Yours faithfully
BDO Kendalls Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Peter Toll
Director

46

p r o s p e c t u s | 2 0 0 8

Investigating Accountant’s Report

APPENDIX 1
IRON ROAD LIMITED
INCOME STATEMENT

Period from
Incorporation to
18 March 2007

Revenue from ordinary activities 233

Total Revenue 233

Advertising & public relations cost (1,058)
Website costs (1,197)
Share based payment (13,055)
Other Expenditure (2,197)

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before income tax expense (17,274)

Income tax expense relating to ordinary activities -

Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after income tax expense attributable to members (17,274)

The Income Statement is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set
out in Appendix 4.

47Investigating Accountant’s Report

APPENDIX 2
IRON ROAD LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

Notes 18 March 2008 Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma
Events Adjustments After Issue

$ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash 2 208,390 (114,987) 4,548,904 4,642,307
Trade and other receivables 2,815 - - 2,815
Prepayments 3 27,520 114,987 (142,507) -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 238,725 - 4,406,397 4,645,122

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 4 319,536 - 134,000 453,536

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 319,536 - 134,000 453,536

TOTAL ASSETS 558,261 - 4,540,397 5,098,658

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables - - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES - - - -

NET ASSETS 558,261 - 4,540,397 5,098,658

EQUITY
Share Capital 5 458,722 - 4,540,397 4,999,119
Reserves 6 116,813 - - 116,813
Accumulated losses (17,274) - - (17,274)

TOTAL EQUITY 558,261 - 4,540,397 5,098,658

The pro-forma Balance Sheet after Issue is as per the Balance Sheet before Issue adjusted for the transactions relating to the
issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus.The Balance Sheet is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of
the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

48

p r o s p e c t u s | 2 0 0 8

Investigating Accountant’s Report

APPENDIX 3
IRON ROAD LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Period from Pro-forma Pro-forma
Incorporation to Adjustments After Issue
18 March 2008

$ $ $

Total equity at the beginning of the year - - -
Loss for the year (17,274) - (17,274)
Total recognised for the year (17,274) - (17,274)

Transactions with equity holders in their capacity
as equity holders:

Contributions of equity, net of transaction costs 458,722 4,540,397 4,999,119

Issue of share based payments 116,813 - 116,813

Total equity 558,261 4,540,397 5,098,658

The Statement of Changes in Equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial
information set out in Appendix 4.

49Investigating Accountant’s Report

APPENDIX 4
IRON ROAD LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE PERIOD FROM INCORPORATION TO 18 MARCH 2008

1. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial information included in this Report have
been set out below.

(a) Basis of preparation of historical financial information